

ISNA Schools Tuition Fees Schedule 2025-2026

www.isnaschools.com

Figure A:

One School Families (children in either Elementary or High School)

| ISNA Elementary School | | | | | | | |
|---|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Kindergarten (JK/SK) | | | | | | | |
| Number of Children in JK/SK | Total | | | | | | |
| 1 | \$ 9,365.21 | | | | | | |
| 2 | \$18,730.42 | | | | | | |
| Grade 1-2 | | | | | | | |
| Single child | \$ 9,206.21 | | | | | | |
| With a sibling from Grades 3-12 | \$ 9,135.61 | | | | | | |
| Grades 3-8 | | | | | | | |
| Number of Children in Grades 3-8 | Total | | | | | | |
| 1 | \$ 8,427.00 | | | | | | |
| 2 | \$ 16,432.65 | | | | | | |
| 2 3 | \$ 24,016.95 | | | | | | |
| 4 | \$ 31,601.25 | | | | | | |
| ISNA H | ligh School | | | | | | |
| | des 9-12 | | | | | | |
| Number of Children in Grades 9-12 | Total | | | | | | |
| 1 | \$ 10,573.50 | | | | | | |
| 2 | \$ 20,618.33 | | | | | | |
| 3 | \$ 30,134.48 | | | | | | |

Tuition Fees Schedule

- The following figures represent the Tuition Fees Schedule for **2025-2026** only. Tuition Fees are subject to annual increases.
- All figures are in Canadian Dollars (\$).
- Additional sibling rates are built into the fees for grades 3-12 as per Figure A and B. As for Grades 1-2, sibling rates is under grade 1-2 section.
- Kindergarten is for Junior Kindergarten and Senior Kindergarten.
- There are no Additional Sibling Rates for Kindergarten students.
- Figure A is for families with children in only one school (either ISNA Elementary or ISNA High) (see left side of page)
- Figure B is for families with children in both schools (children are in both ISNA Elementary and ISNA High Schools) (see below)

Payment Plans (First Withdrawal – June 1, 2025) the remaining payments will be made monthly from September 2025 to May 2026 (10 Payments in total)

The following figures are in annual amounts. Parents/Guardians have the following payment options:

- Full amount one time
- 10-month payment plan

Please note: If you cancel your child's enrollment, 10% of the total tuition fees and any ancillary fees are non refundable.

Included in 2025-2026 Tuition Fee:

- Printed Materials (Workbooks, Consumables)
- Textbook Usage
- Canvas Learning Management System
- General Standardized Assessments (CAT4)
- Co-curricular Field Trips
- Co-curricular Workshops and Activities
- THINKTech Initiative Program including use of Chromebooks

Not Included in 2025-2026 Tuition Fee

- Re-enrollment Fees (\$150/student) is collected with the re-enrollment submission
- School Uniform, Gym Uniform and Team Sports
- · Competitions and tournaments costs
- EQAO Test for Grades 3, 6 and 9 (\$55)
- Graduation Expenses (i.e. Trip, Dinner, Gown Rental, other) SK (\$80) Grade 8 & 12 (\$120)
- School Bus Transportation Fees

Figure B: Combined School Families (children in <u>both</u> Elementary and High School Grades 3-12)

| 0 | rio 1 Number of Scenario 1 ildren in: Total | | Scenario 2 Number of Children in: | | Scenario 2 Total | Scenario 3 Number of Children in: | | Scenario 3 Total |
|------|---|--------------|---|------|---------------------|---|------|---------------------|
| High | Elem | | High | Elem | | High | Elem | |
| 1 | 1 | \$ 18,579.15 | 2 | 1 | \$ 28,202.63 | 3 | 1 | \$ 37,718.78 |
| 1 | 2 | \$ 26,163.45 | 2 | 2 | \$ 35,786.93 | 3 | 2 | \$ 45,303.08 |
| 1 | 3 | \$ 33,747.75 | 2 | 3 | \$ 43,371.23 | 3 | 3 | \$ 52,887.38 |